

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.Nos.8325 & 8322 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	30.06.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026 in W.P.No.8325 of 2026</u> <u>&</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026 in W.P.No.8322 of 2026</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that pursuant to the submission made by the learned counsel appearing for RWS & S Department, that RWS & S Department has not been made as a party, the petitioner has filed the present Applications to implead the proposed respondents as respondent nos.8 to 12 in the writ petitions. Having regard to the contents of the Affidavits filed in support of the Applications, this Court deems it appropriate to allow the Applications. Accordingly, both the petitions are allowed. Registry to carry out necessary amendments. _____ SRK, J <u>W.P.Nos.8325 & 8322 of 2026</u> Today, when the matters have come-up for hearing, learned Standing Counsel appearing for Gram Panchayat submits that M-books have not been submitted by the petitioner to the respondents, and in view of the said reason, the amounts could not	

		be released in favour of the petitioner. In view of the said reason, the petitioner is permitted to submit the M-books before the Gram Panchayat within this week. Post these matters on 07.07.2026 under the caption 'for orders. <u>SRK, J</u> JKS	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

